

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy (J.Code No. WB 00914.)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.

ST (P)- 32 (096)2022
Spl. (P)- 08 of 2021
CNR No.- WBHG- 05-000440-2021

Order No.- 13 dated- 02.12.2025

Sole accused person namely Prasenjit Ghosh on CB is absent without steps.
Ld. Spl. P.P is present. Ld. Defense counsel is absent.
No witness is turned up on this day.
Fix 03.12.2025 for evidence of the CSW No.- 06.
Seruty is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively i.d necessary order
will be passed.
Accused person must be present.

D/C by me.

ADSJ

ADSJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly