

Present;- Smt. Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & Sessions, Judge First, Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No. 32 (09) of 2022
Spl (POCSO) No.08 of 2021.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000440-2021

Order No.- 15 Dated 04.12.2025

Sole Accused namely Prasenjit Ghosh on C.B is absent without steps. .
Ld P.P. in-charge is present in court.
None moved the petition on behalf of the accused person.
Ld. P.P. verbally submit for issuance of W.A. against the accused person.
It appears from the record. That the conduct of the accused person is not so good at all.
In this circumstances issue W.A. against the accused namely Prasenjit Ghosh and start proceeding against the sureties U/S 446 Cr.P.C.
The bail-bond of the accused person is forfeited.
Ld. A.C.J.M. Serampore is requested to start proceeding against the sureties on the section 446 of Cr. P.C.
Let a copy of this order along with bail-bond be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Serampore for starting proceeding against the sureties.
Fix **09.03.2026** for E.R. of W.A.,
Issue W.A.

D/C by me,

**Additional District & Sessions,
Judge, First, Court Serampore.**

Memo No.

Dated 04.12.2025.

Copy of this order along with bail-bond be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Serampore for information and taking necessary action.

**Additional District & Sessions,
Judge, First, Court Serampore.**